INTERCLUB®

swisstennis €9

Breitensport
Biel, 10.04.2024 / po

Interclub Transfers 2. Periode 2023/2024 (Stand 10.04.2024)
Interclubs Transferts 2éme période 2023/2024 (Etat 10.04.2024)
(1.12.2023 bis 20.05.2024, NLA bis 15.07.2024)

Name
Nom

Damen / Dames

Cony Perrin

Fiona Ganz
Romina Oprandi
Luana Kappeler
Ana Frommenwiler
Line Billeter

Nina Andreoni
Samantha Kolliker
Lea Markovic

Lili Dalla Bona
Felice llaria

Name
Nom

Herren / Messieurs

Damien Wenger
Jakub Paul
Mischa Lanz
Gian Grinig
Louroi Martinez
Sandro Ehrat
Nicolas Kobelt
Laurin Aerne
Yanis Moundir
Hugo Ouzilou
Patrick Eichenberger
Luc Wieland
Thomas Mathys
Frederic Vogeli

KI. 1/24 KI.2/23
cl.1/24 cl.2/23

N2.11
N2.14
N3.25
N4.47
N4.48
N4.63
R1
R1
R1
R2
R2

KI. 1/24 KI. 2/23
Cl.1/24 cl. 2/23

N1.10
N2.12
N2.19
N2.25
N2.29
N3.33
N3.46
N3.59
N3.61
N3.66
N3.70
N4.77
N4.81
N4.88

N2.11
N2.15
N3.25
N4.49
N4.61
R1
R1
N4.75
N4.50
R1
R1

N1.10
N2.11
N2.27
N2.23
N3.33
N2.28
N2.30
N3.55
N3.61
N4.77
N3.70
N4.97
N3.70
N3.56

alter Club
ancien club

TC Mail

TC Dufour

TC Dufour

Girls RV Zirich Tennis
TC Sursee

TC Marin

TC Gaster

Club Veveysan/C.V.T
TC Brugg

TC Dufour

TC Gaster

alter Club
ancien club

CT Neuchatel

TC Genéve Eaux-Vives
TC Schiitzenmatt Solothurn
TC Horgen

CT Neuchatel

TC Froburg

TC Horw

TC Thalwil

TC Meggen

TC Lausanne-Sports

TC Seeblick
Grasshopper Club Ziirich
TCles lles

TC Horw

neuer Club
nouveau club

TC Stade-Lausanne
oro sport GmbH
oro sport GmbH
TC Zug

TC Zug

TC Scheuren
Grasshopper Club Ziirich
TC Minsingen

TC Zofingen

TC Wohlensee

TC Arlesheim

neuer Club
nouveau club

LTC Winterthur
TC Reinacherheide
TC Lenggis

LTC Winterthur
LTC Winterthur
LTC Winterthur
TC Zofingen

LTC Winterthur
TC Allmend Luzern
TC Busingen

TC Zirich

TC Belvoir

TC Bulle

TC Busingen



Name
Nom

Nicolas Weckerle
David Limacher
Till Brunner
Christian Biichi
Hans Gloor
Norbert Nemcsek
Merid Zahirovic
Quentin Roch

Kl. 1/24 KI. 2/23
Cl.1/24 cl. 2/23

N4.120 NA4.120

N4.121 R1
N4.146 N4.145
R1 R1
R1 R1
R1 R1
R1 R1
R2 R1

alter Club
ancien club

LTC Winterthur

TC Horw

TC Schlossmatte

CT Neuchatel

TC Teufenthal

TC Waidberg

TC Sonnenberg

TC Veyrier Grand-Donzel

neuer Club
nouveau club

TC Waidberg

TC Luzern Lido
TC Lenggis

TC Belvoir

TC Buchs-Dallikon
TC Horgen

TC Sonnenfeld

TC Onex



